be made by a School Police Supervisor, witness testimony or apprehension of the person(s) 
responsible for the damage. 

The maximum total liability of the District will be eight hundred dollars ($800.00) per occurrence, 
less any amount reimbursable by insurance. The maximum total liability of the District will be 
thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) per school year (July 1 - June 30) for PBA. 

An employee who submits a fraudulent claim shall be subject to disciplinary action up to and 
including discharge. 

14.1 The sum of $25,000 shall be paid as hereinafter provided when a law enforcement officer,